PBWPN20RC     RoHS: REV C     06-2007Product: www.cd4power.com�WPN20RC     RoHS: REV C     06-2007Product: www.cd4power.com
PRODUCT  SELECTION  CHART
Specifications are at TA = +25°C nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
Corporate: www.cdtechno.com
Product: 	 www.cd4power.com
20 Watt Regulated DC/DC Converter
WPN20RC
	Operating Temperature Range:
	 -40°C to +115°C
	Industry Standard Pinout
	Input and Output Filtering
	Low Profile Shell
	 Single and Dual Outputs
	High Efficiency
	Remote On/Off Function
	Output Trim Function
	Zero Load Operation
	EN 60950, UL1950, C-UL,
	 VDE Agency Approvals
	RoHS Compliant
		  Nominal	 Rated	                      output current (a)	input
		  INPUT	 OUTPUT	M IN	 Nom	current	  Efficiency
     model*	 VOLTAGE (VDC)	 VOLTAGE (VDC)	 LOAD	 LOAD	no m load	 (%)
WPN20R12S03C	 12	    3.3	 0.0	   6.00	 2.00	 82
WPN20R12S05C	 12	     5.0 	 0.0	   4.00	 2.00	 84
WPN20R12S12C	 12	   12.0 	 0.0	   1.66	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12S15C	 12	   15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12D05C	 12	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 2.00	 84
WPN20R12D12C	 12	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 2.00	 86
WPN20R12D15C	 12	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 2.00	 86
WPN20R24S03C	 24	     3.3 	 0.0	   6.00	 1.00	 83
WPN20R24S05C	 24	     5.0 	 0.0	   4.00	 1.00	 84
WPN20R24S12C	 24	   12.0 	 0.0	   1.66	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24S15C	 24	   15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24D05C	 24	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 1.00	 85
WPN20R24D12C	 24	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 1.00	 87
WPN20R24D15C	 24	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 1.00	 87
WPN20R48S03C	 48	  3.3	 0.0	   6.00	 0.50	 83
WPN20R48S05C	 48	  5.0	 0.0	   4.00	 0.50	 85
WPN20R48S12C	 48	 12.0	 0.0	   1.66	 0.50	 88
WPN20R48S15C	 48	 15.0	 0.0	   1.33	 0.50	 86
WPN20R48D05C	 48	  ±5.0	 0.0	 ±2.00	 0.50	 85
WPN20R48D12C	 48	 ±12.0	 0.0	 ±0.83	 0.50	 87
WPN20R48D15C	 48	 ±15.0	 0.0	 ±0.67	 0.50	 87
	 The WPN20RC series is a family of high
performance DC/DC converters available in
three input voltage ranges of 9-18V, 18-36V
and 33-75V.  The unit is housed in a space